

EC Declaration of Conformity

We Pathway Connectivity Solutions

of Division of Acuity Brands Lighting Canada

103, 1439 17th Ave. S.E. Calgary, AB T2G 1J9

Canada

In accordance with the following Directive(s):

Directive No.	Directive Title
2014/30/EU	Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive
2011/65/EU + A1	Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive
2015/863	
2012/19/EU	Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive

Hereby declare that

Equipment	DMX/RDM Repeater DIN Mount
Model Number(s)	PWREP DIN P4 NONRDM
	PWREP DIN P4 RDM
	PWREP DIN P8 RDMHUB
	PWREP DIN P3 RDMHUB

Is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following documents

Ref. No.	Title
EN55032:2012/AC:2013	Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment – Emission Requirements
EN55103-2:2009	Electromagnetic compatibility – Product family standard for audio, video, audio-visual
	and entertainment lighting control apparatus for professional use – Immunity

I hereby declare that the equipment named above has been designed to comply with the relevant sections of the above referenced specifications. The unit complies with all applicable Essential Requirements of the above referenced Directives.

Signed for and on behalf of: Acuity Brands Lighting Canada

Place of issue: Atlanta, Georgia USA
Date of issue: August 23, 2021
Name: Jessica Namey

Position: Vice President, Operations DLN

Signature:

CE₂₁

Pathway Connectivity Solutions

103, 1439 17th Avenue S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2G 1J9 tel (403) 243-8110 fax (403) 287-1281 www.pathwayconnect.com